SGL1-20 ... SGL1-100
SGL1-20 ... SGL1-100
Surface Mount Schottky Rectifiers
Schottky-Gleichrichter für die Oberflächenmontage
Version 2006-04-20
Dimensions - Maße [mm]
Nominal current – Nennstrom 1 A
Repetitive peak reverse voltage

The type numbers are noted only on the label on the reel
Kennzeichnung: Ein grauer Ring kennzeichnet “Kathode” und “Schottky-Gleichrichter”
Die Typenbezeichnungen sind nur auf dem Rollenaufkleber vermerkt
Maximum ratings Grenzwerte
Type
Typ
Repetitive peak reverse voltage
Periodische Spitzensperrspannung
VRRM [V]
Surge peak reverse voltage
Stoßspitzensperrspannung
VRSM [V]
Forward voltage
Durchlass-Spannung
VF [V] 1)
SGL1-20 20 20 < 0.50
SGL1-30 30 30 < 0.50
SGL1-40 40 40 < 0.50
SGL1-50 50 50 < 0.67
SGL1-60 60 60 < 0.67
SGL1-90 90 90 < 0.82
SGL1-100 100 100 < 0.82
Max. average forward rectified current, R-load
Dauergrenzstrom in Einwegschaltung mit R-Last
TA = 75°C IFAV 1 A
Repetitive peak forward current